



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

February 2018

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000237/18

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 17th January 2018 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many drivers in your area were fined/prosecuted/disqualified for driving whilst using a mobile phone at the wheel between 01 March 2017 and 31 December 2017. If possible, response to be split into:
 - A No. of drivers fined
 - B No. of drivers prosecuted
 - C No. of drivers disqualified from driving
 - D Total number of drivers fined/prosecuted/disqualified

Note: if a split of data is not available just the total no of drivers caught would be really helpful

Any of the following information you are also able to supply would also be really helpful:

- 2 Of the total number of drivers fined/prosecuted/disqualified for using a mobile phone at the wheel between 01 March 2017 and 31 December 2017 how many (number or percentage) were men and how many were women?
- 3 Of the total number of drivers fined/prosecuted/disqualified for using a mobile phone at the wheel between 01 March 2017 and 31 December 2017 please can you tell me how many were:
 - A Aged below 20
 - B 20-39
 - C 30-39
 - D 40-49
 - E 50-59
 - F 60-69
 - G 70 plus
- 4 Of the total number of drivers fined/prosecuted/disqualified for using a mobile phone at the wheel between 01 March 2017 and 31 December 2017 please can you tell me how many were:
 - A Driving a motorbike
 - B Driving a car
 - C Driving a taxi
 - D Driving a van
 - E Driving a bus
 - F Driving an HGV

Additional information about the request:

Time period for data relating to the request: 01 March 2017 to 31 December 2017 please

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 24th January 2018.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

We have provided below the total number of mobile offences, along with the number resulting in the fixed penalty and the number resulting in a prosecution. Where the offence has resulted in a prosecution, any information regarding fines/court outcomes at Court is not held by the Constabulary.

In March 2017 the Fixed Penalty increased to £200 and 6 points. The figures below will change as new offences are recorded and cases are finalised.

Q1

Total offences	Outcome	
	Fixed Penalty completed	Prosecuted
788	483	233

Q2

Gender		
Male	Female	Not known
626	160	2

Q3

Age group							
Under 20	20-29	30-39	40-49	50-59	60-69	70+	Not known
11	221	245	177	84	36	7	7

Q4 The vehicle type is not held so we have provided below details of the make/model.

VEHICLE MAKE	VEHICLE MODEL	Total
ALFA ROMEO	147	1
ASTON MARTIN	(blank)	1
AUDI	A1	1
AUDI	A3	7
AUDI	A4	5
AUDI	A5	2
AUDI	A6	1
AUDI	Q5	1
AUDI	Q7	1
AUDI	TT	2
AUDI	(blank)	5
BMW	1 SERIES	3
BMW	118	2
BMW	118D	3
BMW	120	1

BMW	1200	1
BMW	218	1
BMW	320	1
BMW	320 CD SPORT	1
BMW	320 D	2
BMW	320D	1
BMW	320D SE	1
BMW	330 CD SPORT AUTO	1
BMW	330 D	1
BMW	430D GRAN COUPE M SPORT A	1
BMW	525 D	1
BMW	M4 S-A	1
BMW	X1	1
BMW	X5	3
BMW	Z4 SPORT	1
BMW	(blank)	7
CASE	CASE	1
CITROEN	BERLINGO	5
CITROEN	C1	1
CITROEN	C3	2
CITROEN	C3 VTR +	1
CITROEN	C4	1
CITROEN	C4 G-PICASSO	1
CITROEN	C5	1
CITROEN	CS	1
CITROEN	DISPATCH	2
CITROEN	DISPATCH 1200 HDI 90 LWB	1
CITROEN	NEMO	1
CITROEN	PICASSO	1
CITROEN	RELAY	5
CITROEN	SAXO	2
CITROEN	XSARA	3
CITROEN	XSARA PICASSO HDI EXCLUSI	1
CITROEN	(blank)	9
CLAAS	(blank)	1
DACIA	SANDERO ACCESS	1
DAEWOO	MATIZ	1
DAEWOO	(blank)	1
DAF	7.5 TONNE	1
DAF	CF	2
DAF	(blank)	4
DAF TRUCKS	(blank)	1

DODGE	CALIBER	1
FENDT	FENDT	1
FENDT	(blank)	1
FIAT	500	2
FIAT	500 POP	1
FIAT	DOBLO	1
FIAT	DUCATI	1
FIAT	DUCATO	4
FIAT	FIORINO	1
FIAT	PUNTO	3
FIAT	SCUDO	1
FIAT	STILO	1
FIAT	(blank)	2
FORD	C MAX	1
FORD	C MAX	2
FORD	C-MAX	4
FORD	FIESTA	22
FORD	FOCUS	15
FORD	FOCUS SPORT	1
FORD	FUSION	1
FORD	GALAXY	3
FORD	KA	3
FORD	KUGA	2
FORD	MONDEO	2
FORD	MONDEO ZETEC	1
FORD	MONDEO ZETEC TDCI 115	1
FORD	PUMA	1
FORD	S-MAX	1
FORD	TIPPER	1
FORD	TRAN CONNECT	1
FORD	TRAN CONNECT L 200 TD SWB	1
FORD	TRANIST	2
FORD	TRANSIT	65
FORD	TRANSIT 190 LWB	1
FORD	TRANSIT 85 T280S FWD	1
FORD	TRANSIT CUSTOM 290 ECO-TE	1
FORD	(blank)	25
HONDA	CIVIC	4
HONDA	CIVIC I-DTEC SR	1
HONDA	JAZZ	2
HONDA	PRELUDE	1
HONDA	VISION	1

HYUNDAI	IX35	1
HYUNDAI	TUCSON	1
HYUNDAI	(blank)	1
ISUZU	(blank)	1
IVECO	BOX VAN	1
IVECO	DAILY	3
IVECO	EURO CARGO	1
IVECO	(blank)	3
JAGUAR	XTYPE	1
JCB	(blank)	1
JEEP	(blank)	1
JOHN DEERE	TRACTOR	3
JOHN DEERE	(blank)	1
KIA	CEED	3
KIA	(blank)	2
LAND ROVER	110	1
LAND ROVER	DEFENDER	3
LAND ROVER	DISCOVERY	5
LAND ROVER	FREELANDER	3
LAND ROVER	RANGE ROVER	2
LAND ROVER	RANGE ROVER SP HSE TDV6	1
LAND ROVER	RANGE ROVER VOGUE TDV6 AU	1
LAND ROVER	(blank)	1
LANDROVER	DISCOVERY	1
LANDROVER	(blank)	2
LDV	MAXIS	1
LDV	MAXUS	1
LEXUS	IS200	1
LTI	TX 2	1
MAN	BOX VAN	1
MAN	(blank)	1
MAZDA	2	1
MAZDA	CX-3 SPORT NAV AUTO	1
MAZDA	MX 5	1
MAZDA	MX5	1
MAZDA	RX-8 192 PS	1
MAZDA	(blank)	5
MERCEDES	814	1
MERCEDES	A150	1
MERCEDES	B200	1
MERCEDES	C180	1

MERCEDES	C200	1
MERCEDES	C200 SE EXECUTIVE AUTO	1
MERCEDES	C220	2
MERCEDES	C220 D	1
MERCEDES	C250	1
MERCEDES	CITAN 111 CDI	1
MERCEDES	CLC180 KOMP SE AUTO	1
MERCEDES	E220	1
MERCEDES	E280 CDI SPORT AUTO	1
MERCEDES	E350	1
MERCEDES	ML 320 AUTO	1
MERCEDES	RIGID	1
MERCEDES	SLK250	1
MERCEDES	SPRINTER	16
MERCEDES	SPRINTER 311 CDI LWB	1
MERCEDES	SPRINTER 313 CDI	1
MERCEDES	VITO	6
MERCEDES	(blank)	15
MINI	CLUBMAN	1
MINI	COOPER	3
MINI	COUNTRYMAN	1
MINI	ONE	1
MINI	(blank)	3
MINI	(blank)	3
MITSUBISHI	FUSO	1
MITSUBISHI	L200	2
MITSUBISHI	PAJERO	1
MITSUBISHI	(blank)	2
MITSUBISHI FUSO	(blank)	1
NISSAN	ALMERA	2
NISSAN	CABSTAR	2
NISSAN	JUKE	1
NISSAN	KUBISTAR	1
NISSAN	MICRA	4
NISSAN	NAVARA	2
NISSAN	NV200	1
NISSAN	PATHFINDER	1
NISSAN	PATROL	1
NISSAN	PRIMASTAR	2
NISSAN	QASHQAI	1
NISSAN	QASHQAI ACENTA	2
NISSAN	QUASHQAI	1
NISSAN	VAN	1

NISSAN	XTRAIL	1
NISSAN	(blank)	4
OPTARE	VERSA	1
PEUGEOT	106	5
PEUGEOT	107	2
PEUGEOT	2008 FELINE MISTRAL E-HDI	1
PEUGEOT	206	3
PEUGEOT	207	4
PEUGEOT	306	1
PEUGEOT	308	3
PEUGEOT	406	1
PEUGEOT	407	1
PEUGEOT	BOXER	6
PEUGEOT	BOXER 335 PRO L3H2 BLUE H	1
PEUGEOT	BOXER 435 PRO L4H2 BLUE H	1
PEUGEOT	CLIO	1
PEUGEOT	EXPERT	2
PEUGEOT	EXPERT 1000 L1H1 PROF-NAL	1
PEUGEOT	PARTNER	5
PEUGEOT	(blank)	6
PORSCHE	911	1
PORSCHE	CAYENNE	3
PORSCHE Total		4
RANGE ROVER	(blank)	2
RENAULT	CLIO	8
RENAULT	ESPACE	1
RENAULT	GRAND SCENIC D-QUE T-T VV	1
RENAULT	KANG00	1
RENAULT	KANGOO	1
RENAULT	MASTER	9
RENAULT	MEGANE	1
RENAULT	MODUS	1
RENAULT	SCENIC	2
RENAULT	TRAFFIC	5
RENAULT	TRAFIC	8
RENAULT	TRAFIC SL27 BUSINESS DCI	1
RENAULT	(blank)	16
ROVER	(blank)	1
SAAB	93	1
SCANIA	320	1
SCANIA	ARTIC	1
SCANIA	(blank)	4

SEAT	ALHAMBRA	3
SEAT	AROSA	1
SEAT	IBIZA	3
SEAT	IBIZA FR TSI ACT	1
SEAT	LEON	3
SEAT	LEON SE CR TDI ECOMOTIVE	1
SEAT	(blank)	1
SKODA	FABIA	3
SKODA	OCTAVIA	2
SKODA	(blank)	2
SMART	MHD	2
SMART	SMART	1
SUZUKI	SPLASH	1
SUZUKI	VITARA	1
SUZUKI	(blank)	1
TOYOTA	AURIS	4
TOYOTA	AVENSIS	2
TOYOTA	AYGO	1
TOYOTA	COROLLA	1
TOYOTA	HI LUX	1
TOYOTA	HIACE	1
TOYOTA	HI-ACE	2
TOYOTA	HILUX	1
TOYOTA	HILUX INVINCIBLE	1
TOYOTA	PREVIA	1
TOYOTA	PRIUS	1
TOYOTA	RAV 4	1
TOYOTA	YARIS	2
TOYOTA	(blank)	3
VAUXHALL	(blank)	1
VAUXHALL	ASTRA	17
VAUXHALL	COMBI	1
VAUXHALL	COMBO	5
VAUXHALL	CORSA	14
VAUXHALL	INSIGNIA	3
VAUXHALL	MOVANO	2
VAUXHALL	VECTRA	3
VAUXHALL	VIVARO	19
VAUXHALL	VIVARO 2900 CDTI SWB	1
VAUXHALL	ZAFIRA	4
VAUXHALL	ZAFIRAI	1
VAUXHALL	(blank)	18

VOLKSWAGEN	AMAROK	1
VOLKSWAGEN	CADDY	2
VOLKSWAGEN	CADDY C20 TRENDLINE TDI	1
VOLKSWAGEN	CRAFTER	3
VOLKSWAGEN	CRAFTER CR35 TDI 109 LWB	1
VOLKSWAGEN	GOLF	15
VOLKSWAGEN	GOLF	2
VOLKSWAGEN	GOLF GT BLUEMOTION TECH T	1
VOLKSWAGEN	GOLF GTI	1
VOLKSWAGEN	HIGH UP	1
VOLKSWAGEN	LT35	2
VOLKSWAGEN	PASSAT	3
VOLKSWAGEN	POLO	8
VOLKSWAGEN	SCIROCCO	1
VOLKSWAGEN	TDI	1
VOLKSWAGEN	TOUAREG	1
VOLKSWAGEN	TOURAN	1
VOLKSWAGEN	TPORTER	1
VOLKSWAGEN	TRANSPORTER	5
VOLKSWAGEN	UP WHITE	1
VOLKSWAGEN	(blank)	12
VOLVO	240 GL	1
VOLVO	ARTIC	1
VOLVO	FH	1
VOLVO	HEAVY TRACTOR ARTIC	1
VOLVO	HGV	1
VOLVO	S60	1
VOLVO	V50 SE DRIVE START/STOP	1
VOLVO	V60	1
VOLVO	(blank)	3
VW	TRANSPORTER	2
YAMAHA	(blank)	1
Grand Total		788